© Danfoss | 2018.06 VD.A7.F7.02 | 1
Pressure independent balancing and control valve
AB‑QM DN 10-250
Data sheet
•	 Trouble-free segmentation of the building
project. When sections of a project are
finished they can normally not be handed
over to the customer with a fully functional

Stem heater for AB‑QM DN 125, 150 / AME 55 QM 065Z7022
Ordering (continuous)
Type Code No.
AB-QM heating insul. cap DN 10 003Z4730
AB-QM heating insul. cap DN 15 003Z4731
AB-QM heating insul. cap DN 20 003Z4732
AB-QM heating insul. cap DN 25 003Z4733
AB-QM heating insul. cap DN 32 003Z4734
AB-QM heating insul. cap DN 40 003Z4735
AB-QM heating insul. cap DN 50 003Z4736
Type Comments Code No.
Refrig. insulation ABQM DN 15_ABNM/TWA-Z DN 15 003Z4787
Refrig. insulation ABQM DN 20_ABNM/TWA-Z DN 20 003Z4788
Refrig. insulation ABQM DN 25_ABNM/TWA-Z DN 25 003Z4789
Refrig. insulation ABQM DN 32_ABNM/TWA-Z DN 32 003Z4790
Type Code No.
Set of needle plug (1 pcs.) 003Z0100
Set of ext. plug (1 pcs.) 003Z0106
Set of measuring needle (1 pcs.) 003Z0107
Elbow test plug extension (1 pcs.) 003Z3944
Straight test plug extension (1 pcs.) 003Z3945
Straight plug extension set (1 pcs.) 003Z3946
Accessories & spare parts
Data sheet	 AB‑QM DN 10-250
6 | © Danfoss | 2018.06 VD.A7.F7.02
Closing point (measure)
for DN 10-32
10
.4
±
0.
3
Ordering (continuous) For Valve Sizes DN 10 - 32
Type Note Power
Input Signal
Output
Signal
Safety Function
Code No.On/
Off Float. Modul. Up Down
NovoCon® S
BACnet &
Modbus
communication 4)
24 VAC/DC • • 5) Selectable Selectable 003Z8504
NovoCon® S CO6,
Energy, I/O
BACnet &
Modbus
communication 4)
24 VAC/DC • • 5) Selectable Selectable 003Z8503
AME 110 NL 24 VAC • 082H8057
AME 120 NL 24 VAC • 082H8059
AME 110 NLX 24 VAC • • 082H8060
AME 13 SU 2), 3) 24 VAC • • • 082H3044
AME 13 SD 3) 24 VAC • • • 082G3006
ABNM A5 NC LOG 5 mm stroke 4) 24 VAC • • 082F1160
ABNM A5 NC LOG 6.5 mm stroke 4) 24 VAC • • 082F1162
ABNM A5 DC NC
LOG 6.5 mm stroke 4) 24 VDC • • 082F1166
ABNM A5 DC NO
LOG 6.5 mm stroke 4) 24 VDC • • 082F1167
ABNM A5 NO
LOG 6.5 mm stroke 4) 24 VAC • • 082F1163
ABNM A5 NC LIN 5 mm stroke 4) 24 VAC • • 082F1161
ABNM A5 NC LIN 6.5 mm stroke 4) 24 VAC • • 082F1164
ABNM A5 NO LIN 6.5 mm stroke 4) 24 VAC • • 082F1165
AMV 110 NL 24 VAC • 082H8056
AMV 120 NL 24 VAC • 082H8058
AMV 13 SU 2), 3) 24 VAC • • • 082H3043
AMV 13 SD 3) 24 VAC • • • 082G3004
TWA-Z NC 1) 24 VAC/DC • • 082F1262
TWA-Z NC Halogen free
cable 1) 24 VAC/DC • • 082F1380
ABN A5 NC 5 mm stroke 4) 24 VAC/DC • • 082F1150
ABN A5 NC 5 mm stroke,
End-switch 4) 24 VAC/DC • • 082F1154
ABN A5 NO 5 mm stroke 4) 24 VAC/DC • • 082F1151
TWA-Z NO 1) 24 VAC/DC • • 082F1260
AMI 140 3) 24 VAC • 082H8048
TWA-Z NC 1) 230 VAC • • 082F1266
TWA-Z NC Halogen free
cable 1) 230 VAC • • 082F1382
ABN A5 NC 5 mm stroke 4) 230 VAC • • 082F1152
ABN A5 NO 5 mm stroke 4) 230 VAC • • 082F1153
TWA-Z NO 1) 230 VAC • • 082F1264